Electric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesElectric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesGeneral Information
1-2#809096 - Revision D - August, 2011
INTRODUCTION
This Technical Service Manual has been compiled to provide the most recent technical service information about this
series.  This information will enable the service technician to troubleshoot and diagnose malfunctions, perform nec-
essary repairs and return a Wolf Gas Cooktop to proper operational condition.
The service technician should read the complete instructions contained in this Service/Training Manual before initiat-
ing any repairs on a Wolf Appliance.

1-5 #809096 - Revision D - August, 2011
Electric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesElectric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) Series
MODEL NUMBER KEY
Refer to this key for an example of the model numbers.
Model: CT 30  E U  /  S
Product Type
Size
Fuel
Feature (If Applicable)
Finish
Product Type
CT Cooktop
Size
15 15 - inch wide unit
30 30 - inch wide unit
36 36 - inch wide unit
Fuel
E Electric
Feature
U Unframed
(blank) Framed
Finish
S Classic Stainless Steel
P Platinum Stainless Steel
B Carbon Stainless Steel
Electric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesElectric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesGeneral Information
1-6#809096 - Revision D - August, 2011
MODEL CONFIGURATIONS
Model Number Description
CT30E/S & CT30E-208/S 30” With Stainless Steel Trim
CT30EU 30” Without Stainless Steel Trim
30” Electric Cooktop (CT30E-2)
36” Electric Cooktop (CT36E-2)
Model Number Description
CT36E/S 36” With Stainless Steel Trim
CT36EU 36” Without Stainless Steel Trim
Model Number Description
CT15E/S 15” with Stainless Steel Trim
• Two heating elements with four heating zones
• One triple element:  2500W Outer / 1800W Middle / 900W Inner
• One single element:  1200W
15” Electric Cooktop (CT15E-2)
• Five heating elements (including bridge element) with seven heating zones
• One triple elements:  2500W Outer (240V) - 2300W Outer (208V) / 1800W Middle
(240V) - 1650W Middle (208V) / 900W Inner (240V) - 825W (208V) Inner
• Three single elements:  1800W, 1800W, 1200W
• One bridge element:  1800W (Single 1800W with Bridge = 4400W)
• Six heating elements (including bridge element) with nine heating zones
• One Triple element:  2700W Outer / 2200W Middle / 1050W Inner
• One Dual element:  2200W Outer / 700W Inner
• Three single elements:  1800W, 1800W & 1200W
• One bridge elements:  1800W (Single 1800W with Bridge = 4400W)
General Information
1-7 #809096 - Revision D - August, 2011
Electric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) SeriesElectric Cooktop-2 (CTE-2) Series
MODEL FEATURES
• Classic stainless steel trim finish.
• Easy-to-clean black ceramic glass surface is resistant to scratching, staining, impact and heat.
• Hot-surface indicator light in control panel.
• Lock mode - cooktop will be locked so that no elements can be turned on.
• Universal off turns all elements off.
• Countdown timer with one to 99 minute range.
• CSA and CE certified.
• Two and five year residential warranty